
2024-25 Timeline by Sport & Transfer Eligibility Dates FALLCoaches Course Deadline:
Hardship Submission Deadline: 

Hardship Appeals: 

Practice

Competition Start

Competition End

Entry Deadlines

Play-in Games

Bracket Show

Round 1

Round 2

Quarter

Semi

Championships

Advisory Meetings
1st Time Transfer
Eligibility Timeline

Practice
Competition Start

Competition End

Entry Deadlines

Championships

Advisory Meetings

1st Time Transfer
Eligibility Timeline

 Sat., Aug. 10, 2024
Boys Football, Fall Soccer- Tues., Aug. 6, 2024; Remaining Fall Sports- Tues., Aug. 13, 2024

Boys Football, Fall Soccer- Aug. 13-14, 2024; Remaining Fall Sports- Aug. 20-21, 2024
Subject to change - Last Updated 11/19/2024

Mon., Aug. 12, 2024 Mon., July 29, 2024 2A-3A: Mon., July 29, 2024
4A-6A: Mon., Aug. 5, 2024 Mon., Aug. 12, 2024 Mon., July 29, 2024 Mon., Aug. 12, 2024

Mon., Sept. 16, 2024 Mon., Aug. 19, 2024 2A-3A: Mon., Aug. 19, 2024
4A-6A: Mon., Aug. 26, 2024 Wed., Aug. 28, 2024 Mon., Aug. 19, 2024 Mon. Aug. 26, 2024

Thurs., Nov. 7, 2024 Fri. Oct. 18, 2024 2A-3A: Fri., Nov. 1, 2024
4A-6A: Fri., Nov. 8, 2024 2A-6A: Thurs., Oct. 31, 2024 Thurs., Oct. 24, 2024 Tues., Oct. 22, 2024

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Ind.: Mon., Oct. 21, 2024
Team: Fri., Oct. 25, 2024

n/a n/a n/a 2A-6A: Tues., Nov. 5, 2024 Girls: Tues., Oct. 29, 2024 n/a

Sat., Nov. 9, 2024 n/a 2A-3A: Sat., Nov. 2, 2024
4A-6A, Open: Sat., Nov. 9, 2024 2A-6A: Wed., Nov. 6, 2024 n/a n/a

Wed., Nov. 13, 2024 Fri., Oct. 25, 2024 2A-3A: Fri., Nov. 8, 2024
4A-6A: Fri., Nov. 15, 2024

1A: Tues., Nov. 5, 2024
2A-3A: Sat., Nov. 9, 2024

4A-6A: Thurs., Nov. 7, 2024
n/a Ind.: Fri., Oct.25, 2024

Team: Mon., Oct. 28, 2024

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Ind.: Fri, Oct. 25, 2024

Sat., Nov. 16, 2024 Fri., Nov. 1, 2024 2A-3A: Fri., Nov. 15, 2024
4A-6A, Open: Fri., Nov. 22, 2024

1A: Fri., Nov. 8, 2024
2A-3A: Sat., Nov. 9, 2024

4A-6A: Tues., Nov. 12, 2024
Boys: Tues., Oct. 29, 2024 Ind.: Sat., Oct. 26, 2024

Team: Tues., Oct. 29, 2024

Wed., Nov. 20, 2024 Nov. 8-9, 2024 2A-3A: Sat., Nov. 23, 2024
4A-6A, Open: Nov. 29-30, 2024

1A: Fri., Nov. 8, 2024
2A: Fri., Nov. 15, 2024

3A: Tues., Nov. 12, 2024
4A-6A: Thurs., Nov. 14, 2024

Thurs., Oct. 31, 2024 Ind.: Sat., Oct. 26, 2024
Team: Thurs., Oct. 31, 2024

Sat., Nov. 23, 2024 Sat., Nov. 16, 2024 2A-3A: Sat., Nov. 30, 2024
4A-6A, Open: Dec. 6-7, 2024

1A: Sat., Nov. 9, 2024
2A-6A: Sat., Nov. 16, 2024 Sat., Nov. 2, 2024 Ind.: Sat., Oct. 26, 2024

Team: Sat., Nov. 2, 2024
Tues., Dec. 3, 2024 TBD Tues., Dec. 3, 2024 Wed., Mar. 5, 2025 TBD

Mon., Aug. 5, 2024 Mon., Aug. 12, 2024 Mon., Aug. 12, 2024 Mon., Aug. 12, 2024 Mon., July 29, 2024

Mon., Aug. 26, 2024 Mon., Aug. 19, 2024 Mon., Aug. 19, 2024 Mon., Sept. 2, 2024 Mon., Aug. 26, 2024

Sat., Oct. 19, 2024 D1: Thurs., Oct. 31, 2024
D2: Thurs., Oct. 24, 2024

D1: Nov. 2, 2024
D2: Oct. 26, 2024 Thurs., Oct. 31, 2024 n/a

Sectionals: Oct. 20, 2024
State: Oct. 28, 2024

D1: Sat., Nov. 2, 2024
D2: Sat., Oct. 26, 2024

D1: Mon., Nov. 4, 2024
D2: Mon., Oct. 28, 2024 Sat., Nov. 2, 2024 Game Day: TBD

Traditional: TBD
Sectionals: Oct. 23-25, 2024

State: Sat., Nov. 2, 2024
D1: Nov. 4-5, 2024

D2: Oct. 28-29, 2024
D1: Nov. 6-7, 2024

D2: Oct. 30-31, 2024 Nov. 6-9, 2024 Game Day: Nov. 22-23, 2024
Traditional: Jan. 16-18, 2025

TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD

Flag Football 8-Man Football Football (2A-6A) Volleyball - Girls Soccer Badminton

Cross Country Golf - Girls Golf - Boys Swim & Dive Spiritline

All Football: 17-18 Matches: 10th Power-Rated Match
19-20 Matches: 11th Power-Rated Match

11-12 Games: 7th Power-Rated Game
13-14 Games: 8th Power Rated Game

13-14 Matches: 8th Match
15-16 Matches: 9th Match

Cross Country / Golf:
9-10 Opportunities: 6th Opportunity
11-12 Opportunities: 7th Opportunity
13-14 Opportunities: 8th Opportunity

n/a

8 Games: 5th Power-Rated Game
9-10 Games: 6th Power-Rated Game
11-12 Games: 7th Power-Rated Game

5-6 Opportunities: 4th Opportunity
7-8 Opportunities: 5th Opportunity

9-10 Opportunities: 6th Opportunity
11 Opportunities: 7th Opportunity



2024-25 Timeline by Sport & Transfer Eligibility Dates WINTERCoaches Course Deadline: 
Hardship Submission Deadline: 

Hardship Appeals: 

Practice

Competition Start

Competition End

Entry Deadlines
Play-in Games

Bracket Show

Round 1

Round 2

Quarter

Semi

Championships

Advisory Meetings
1st Time Transfer
Eligibility Timeline

Sat., Nov. 2, 2024
Tues., Oct. 15, 2024

Oct. 22-24, 2024
Subject to change - Last Updated 10/24/2024

Mon. Nov. 4, 2024 Mon. Nov. 4, 2024 Mon. Nov. 4, 2024 Mon. Nov. 4, 2024 Mon. Nov. 4, 2024

Wed., Nov. 20, 2024 Wed., Nov. 20, 2024 Mon. Nov. 25, 2024 Mon. Nov. 25, 2024
OR Mon. Dec., 2, 2024 Mon., Nov. 25, 2024

Thurs., Feb. 6, 2025 Thurs., Feb. 13, 2025 Tues., Feb. 4, 2025 Fri., Feb. 7, 2025 Boys: Wed., Feb. 12, 2025
Girls: Wed., Feb. 5, 2025

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

1A-2A: Feb. 13-14, 2025 Feb. 20-21, 2025 n/a Feb. 13-14, 2025 n/a
Small Open: Sat., Feb. 8, 2025

1A-3A: Sat., Feb. 15, 2025
Big Open: Sat, Feb. 15, 2025

4A-6A: Sat., Feb. 22, 2025 n/a Open: Sat., Feb. 8, 2025
4A-6A: Sat., Feb. 15, 2025 n/a

Small Open: Feb. 11-12, 2025
1A-2A: Feb. 17-18, 2025

3A: Feb. 13-14, 2025

Big Open: Feb. 18-19, 2025
4A-6A: Feb. 24-27, 2025

Boys: Tues., Feb. 11, 2025
Girls: Wed., Feb. 12, 2025

Open Girls: Tues., Feb. 11, 2025
Open Boys: Wed., Feb. 12, 2025

4A-6A Girls: Tues., Feb. 19, 2025
4A-6A Boys: Wed., Feb. 20, 2025

n/a

3A: Feb. 17-18, 2025 Big Open: Feb. 20-21, 2025 n/a Open Girls: Thurs., Feb. 13, 2025
Open Boys: Fri., Feb. 14, 2025 n/a

Small Open: Feb. 13-14, 2025
1A-3A: Feb. 21-22, 2025

Big Open: Feb. 27-28, 2025
4A-6A: Feb. 28-Mar. 1, 2025 Sat., Feb. 15, 2025

Open Girls: Tues., Feb. 18, 2025
Open Boys: Wed., Feb. 19, 2025

4A-6A Boys & Girls: Sat., Feb. 22, 2025
n/a

1A, Small Open: Feb. 21-22, 2025
2A-3A: Fri., Feb. 28, 2025 Mar. 3-5, 2025 Boys: Tues., Feb. 18, 2025

Girls: Wed., Feb. 19, 2025

Open Boys & Girls: Sat., Feb. 22, 2025
4A-6A Girls: Tues., Feb. 25, 2025
4A-6A Boys: Wed., Feb. 26, 2025

Sectionals:
Boys: Sat., Feb. 15, 2025

Girls: Sat., Feb. 8, 2025

1A: Fri., Feb. 28, 2025
2A-3A, Small Open: Sat., Mar. 1, 2025

4A: Thurs., Mar. 6, 2025
5A: Fri, Mar. 7, 2025

6A, Big Open: Sat., Mar. 8, 2025
Sat., Feb. 22, 2025 4A-6A, Open: Feb. 28 - Mar. 1, 2025 Feb. 20-22, 2025

Wed., Mar. 19, 2025 Wed., Mar. 5, 2025 TBD

Basketball (1A-3A) Basketball (4A-6A) Soccer (2A-3A) Soccer (4A-6A) Wrestling

Basketball: 17-18 Games: 10th Power-Ranked Game
19-20 Games: 11th Power-Ranked Game Soccer: 11-12 Games: 7th Power-Rated Game

13-14 Games: 8th Power Rated Game
9-10 Opportunities: 6th Opportunity
11-12 Opportunities: 7th Opportunity



2024-25 Timeline by Sport & Transfer Eligibility Dates SPRINGCoaches Course Deadline: 
Hardship Submission Deadline: 

Hardship Appeals: 

Practice
Competition Start

Competition End

Entry Deadlines

Play-in Games
Bracket Show

Round 1

Round 2

Round 3

Quarter

Semi

Championships

Advisory Meetings

1st Time Transfer
Eligibility Timeline

Sat., Feb. 8, 2025
Tues., Jan 14, 2025

Jan. 22-23, 2025
Subject to change - Last Updated 10/30/2024

Mon., Feb. 10, 2025 Mon., Feb. 10, 2025 Mon., Feb. 10, 2025 Mon., Feb. 10, 2025 Mon., Feb. 10, 2025 Mon., Feb. 10, 2025 Mon., Feb. 10, 2025

Wed., Feb. 26, 2025 Wed., Feb. 26, 2025 Wed., Feb. 26, 2025 Mon., Feb. 24, 2025 Wed., Feb. 26, 2025 Wed., Feb. 26, 2025 Mon., Feb. 24, 2025
1A: Tues., April 29, 2025

2A-6A: Mon., April 28, 2025
1A: Tues., April 29, 2025

2A-6A: Mon., April 28, 2025 Thurs., May 1, 2025 Wed., April 16, 2025 Wed., April 30, 2025 Wed., April 23, 2025 Fri., May 9, 2025

n/a n/a n/a Team: Fri., April 18, 2025
Pairs: Thurs., April 24, 2025 TBD Team: Fri., April 25, 2025 Sun., May 11, 2025

Wed., April 30, 2025 Wed., April 30, 2025 4A-6ATues., May 6, 2025 n/a n/a Team: Fri., April 25, 2025 n/a

Thurs., May 1, 2025 Thurs., May 1, 2025 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

May 3-9, 2025
1A: Fri., May 2, 2025

2A-6A: May 3-6, 2025 Fri., May 9, 2025 Team: Mon., April 21, 2025
Pairs: Mon., May 5, 2025 n/a Team: April 29-30, 2025

Ind.: Fri., May 2, 2025 n/a

4A: May 5-7, 2025
5A: May 5-8, 2025
6A: May 6-8, 2025

4A, 5A: May 6-8, 2025
6A: May 7-8, 2025 n/a Pairs: May 6-7, 2025 n/a Ind.: Fri., May 2, 2025 n/a

4A: May 7-10, 2025
5A: May 8-12, 2025

6A: Sat., May 10, 2025
6A: May 9-10, 2025 n/a n/a n/a n/a

1A-3A: Sat., May 10, 2025
6A: Tues., May 13, 2025

1A, 3A: Wed., May 7, 2025
2A: Thurs., May 8, 2025

4A: May 10-13, 2025
5A: May 10-14, 2025

6A: Tues., May 13, 2025

Tues., May 13, 2025 Team: Wed., April 23, 2025
Pairs: May 6-7, 2025 n/a Team: May 6-7, 2025

Ind.: Sat., May 3, 2025 n/a

1A-2A: Fri., May 16, 2025
3A: May 13-17, 2025

4A-5A: May 14-15, 2025
6A: May 16-17, 2025

1A-3A: Fri., May 9, 2025
4A: Thurs., May 15, 2025

5A: Fri., May 16, 2025
6A: May 14-15, 2025

Thurs., May 15, 2025 Team: Mon., April 28, 2025
Pairs: Thurs., May 8, 2025 n/a Team: Fri., May 9, 2025

Ind.: Sat., May 3, 2025 n/a

1A-2A: Sat., May 17, 2025
3A-4A: Mon., May 19, 2025
5A-6A: Tues., May 20, 2025

1A-2A: Mon., May 12, 2025
3A-4A: Sat., May 17, 2025

5A-6A: Mon., May 19, 2025
Sat, May 17, 2025 Team: Wed., April 30, 2025

Pairs: Thurs., May 8, 2025
Divisions: May 8-10, 2025

State: May 16-17, 2025
Team: Sat., May 10, 2025

Ind.: Mon., May 5, 2025 May 12-13, 2025

Wed., May 28, 2025 Wed., May 28, 2025 Wed., May 21, 2025 Wed. May 14, 2025 TBD TBD TBD

Baseball Softball Volleyball - Boys Volleyball - Beach Track Tennis Golf

Baseball / Softball / Boys Volleyball: 17-18 Games: 10th Power-Rated Game / Match
19-20 Opportunities: 11th Power-Rated Game / Match

11-12 Matches: 7th Match
13-14 Matches: 8th Match
15-16 Matches: 9th Match

Tennis / Track / Golf:

7-8 Opportunities: 5th Opportunity
9-10 Opportunities: 6th Opportunity
11-12 Opportunities: 7th Opportunity
13-14 Opportunities: 8th Opportunity


